service and repairs. But the official
order was issued first thing the
following day.

- 4 600

Mihlovuyo Trading and Projects CC It was an emergency as it happened
after hours on friday 19th May 2017 at
18:00. A house on Oribi street burnt
down and the family had nowhere to
sleep. Accommodation had to be
arranged for the family withouth
following the SCM processes.

- 14 508

- 19 108 8 086

37. Change in estimate

Property, plant and equipment

The residual value and useful life of fully depreciated assets were assessed and amended on 1 July 2017. The amendment
was applied in retrospect and resulted in adjustements to the audited financial statements of 30 June 2017.

38. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified due to the implementation of MSCOA..

The effects of the reclassification are as follows:

Statement of financial position - extract

59

Lejweleputswa District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

38. Comparative figures (continued)

Statement of financial performance - extract

Comparative
figures

previously
reported

Reclassifi-
cation

After
reclassification

Repairs and maintenance 476 160 (476 160) -
Consulting and professional fees 3 848 530 (3 848 530) -
Employee related costs 63 203 555 (357 913) 62 845 642
General expenses 18 464 687 (18 464 687) -
Remuneration of councillors 8 008 411 - 8 008 411
Transfers to municipalities 275 000 (275 000) -
Transfer to development agency 3 752 000 (3 752 000) -
Operational cost - 10 174 823 10 174 823
Contracted services - 9 605 768 9 605 768
Transfers and subsidies - 6 846 954 6 846 954
Inventory consumed - 23 581 23 581
Operating lease expenditure - 523 164 523 164

Total 98 028 343 - 98 028 343

60

	General Information
	Nature of business and principal activities
	Mayoral committee from August 2016
	Municipal demarcation code
	Accounting Officer
	Chief Finance Officer (CFO)
	Registered office
	Business address
	Postal address
	Bankers
	Auditors

	Index
	Accounting Officer's Responsibilities and Approval
	Audit Committee Report
	Statement of Financial Position
	Statement of Financial Performance
	Statement of Changes in Net Assets
	Cash Flow Statement
	Accounting Policies-ACP
	Presentation of Annual Financial Statements-ACP
	Going concern assumption-ACP
	Significant judgements and sources of estimation uncertainty-ACP